1/8 Z208152-0J
PowerLogicTM  HDPM6000 Series Current Transducer Installation Manual
Z208152-0J
The PowerLogicTM HDPM6000 series Low-Voltage Current Transducers (LVCT) provide secondary AC voltage
proportional to the primary (sensed) alternating current. For use with the HDPM6000 platform only, these current
transducers provide a means to transform electrical service amperages to a voltage compatible with monitoring
equipment.
Refer to the following installation guides (part number):

•	 Do not apply current transducer to circuits with phase-to-phase voltage exceeding their rated voltage unless additional insulation is applied between the primary
conductor and the transducer.
•	 Do not install current transducers in a panel where they exceed more than 75% of the wiring space in any cross-sectional area.
•	 Do not install current transducers near breaker arc venting areas.
•	 Do not use Class 2 wiring methods or connect current transducers to Class 2 equipment (NFPA 70E in the USA or applicable local standards).
•	 Do not exceed 120% of the rated primary current.
•	 Always use a current transducer with an appropriate rating for the application.
•	 Do not install the current transducers where they may obstruct ventilation openings.
•	 Secure current transducer and route its lead wires to prevent contact with live terminals or busbars.
•	 Do not strip insulation from the current transducer lead wires connected to the retrofit module.
Failure to follow these instructions may result in injury, fire or equipment damage.
WARNING
CTs compatible with HDPM6000 Head Unit, HDPM6000R Retrofit Module and I/O Module
Commercial reference /
model Lead length Weight Form factor Accuracy Description Type of CT
METSEHDPM20A12H 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.088 lb (0.494 kg)
SUN2 0.2% 20 A CT
Split-core
METSEHDPM20A30H 30 ft (9.14 m) 1.946 lb (0.883 kg)
METSEHDPM75A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.350 lb (0.159 kg) CTMF 1.0%
75 A CT
METSEHD75A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.373 lb (0.169 kg) CTSR 0.5%
METSEHDPM75A12H 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.137 lb (0.516 kg) SUN3 0.2%
METSEHDPM75A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 0.710 lb (0.322 kg) CTMF 1.0%
METSEHD75A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 0.649 lb (0.294 kg) CTSR 0.5%
METSEHDPM75A30H 30 ft (9.14 m) 1.996 lb (0.905 kg)
SUN3 0.2%
METSEHDPM75A60H 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.596 lb (1.177 kg)
METSEHDPM75A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.305 lb (1.046 kg) CTMF 1.0%
METSEHD75A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 1.120 lb (0.508 kg) CTSR 0.5%
METSEHDPM125A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.350 lb (0.159 kg)
CTTG 0.1% 125 A CT Solid-core
METSEHDPM125A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 0.710 lb (0.322 kg)
METSEHDP150A30H 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.046 lb (0.928 kg)
SUN3 0.2%
150 A CT
Split-core
METSEHDP150A60H 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.646 lb (1.200 kg)
METSEHDPM150A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.137 lb (0.516 kg)
SUS4 0.5%METSEHDPM150A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 1.996 lb (0.905 kg)
METSEHDPM150A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.595 lb (1.177 kg)
METSEHD150A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.167 lb (0.529 kg)
SUSF (Small) 1.0% 150 A CT, 1 in x 1 in (25.4 mm x 25.4 mm)METSEHD150A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.026 lb (0.919 kg)
METSEHD150A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.625 lb (1.190 kg)
METSEHDPM250A2T12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.551 lb (0.250 kg) SUST2 0.5% 250 A CT Solid-core
METSEHDP300A12H 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.287 lb (0.584 kg) SUN4 0.2%
300 A CT Split-core
METSEHDPM300A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.187 lb (0.538 kg)
SUS4 0.5%
METSEHDPM300A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.046 lb (0.928 kg)
METSEHDPM300A30H 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.146 lb (0.973 kg)
SUN4 0.2%
METSEHDPM300A60H 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.746 lb (1.245 kg)
METSEHDPM300A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.645 lb (1.200 kg) SUS4 0.5%
Ordering information
2 Safety precautions
The connectors for the CTs compatible with HDPM6000 Head Unit, Retrofit module, IO module, and Busway module are provided with the meter. The CTs for these modules
are not terminated with any connectors. If the lead length is too long, they can be cut to the desired length without affecting the CT accuracy. Refer to the Installation section
for more details.
CTs specifically designed for the HDPM6000S24 and HDPM6000S have a connector pre-installed at the end of the lead wires. Due to the different connector form factor
between the HDPM6000S24 and HDPM6000S, a CT designed for the HDPM6000S24 is not compatible with the HDPM6000S, and vice versa. Any HDPM6000 CT that is
not factory terminated with a connector can be used with the HDPM6000S24 by using the connectors from METSEHDPMS24CTCON kit.
Black LeadWhite Lead
HDPM6000S24
HDPM6000S24
HDPM6000S
HDPM6000S
HDPM6000S24
HDPM6000S
HDPM6000S CTs are provided with
factory-terminated connector.
White Lead
Black Lead
Difference in connector between the HDPM6000S24 and HDPM6000S:
3
3/8 Z208152-0J
3
CTs compatible with HDPM6000S 21 Circuit Strip Module
Commercial reference /
model Lead length Weight Form factor Accuracy Description Type of CT
METSEHDPM75A4 4 in (101.6 mm) 0.629 lb (0.285 kg) CTMF 1.0% 75 A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector Split-core
METSEHDPM125A10 10 in (254 mm) 0.130 lb (0.059 kg)
CTTG 0.1% 125 A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector Solid-coreMETSEHDPM125A4 4 in (101.6 mm) 0.130 lb (0.059 kg)
METSEHDPM125A12P 12 in (304.8 mm) 0.130 lb (0.059 kg)
METSEHDPM150A5 5 in (127 mm) 0.918 lb (0.416 kg) SUS4 0.5% 150 A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector Split-core
METSEHDPM300A5 5 in (127 mm) 0.968 lb (0.439 kg)
SUS4 0.5%
300 A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector
Split-core
METSEHDPM400A5 5 in (127 mm) 1.068 lb (0.484 kg) 400 A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector
METSEHDP600A5 5 in (127 mm) 1.167 lb (0.529 kg) SUS4 0.5% 600A CT terminated with 21 circuit strip module
connector Split-core
CTs compatible with HDPM6000B Busway Module
Commercial reference /
model Lead length Weight Form factor Accuracy Description Type of CT
METSEHDPM75A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 0.639 lb (0.290 kg) CTMF 1.0%
75 A CT Split-core
METSEHD75A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 0.201 lb (0.091 kg) CTSR 0.5%
METSEHDPM125A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 0.140 lb (0.064 kg) CTTG 0.1% 125 A CT Solid-core
METSEHDPM150A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 0.928 lb (0.421 kg)
SUS4 0.5%
150 A CT
Split-core
METSEHDPM300A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 0.978 lb (0.444 kg) 300 A CT
METSEHDPM400A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 1.078 lb (0.489 kg) 400 A CT
METSEHDP600A16 16 in (406.4 mm) 1.177 lb (0.534 kg) 600 A CT
Ordering information
CTs compatible with HDPM6000 Head Unit, HDPM6000R Retrofit Module and I/O Module
Commercial reference /
model Lead length Weight Form factor Accuracy Description Type of CT
METSEHD300A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.727 lb (0.229 kg)
SUSF (Small) 1.0%
300 A CT, 1 in x 1 in (25.4 mm x 25.4 mm)
Split-core
METSEHD300A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 1.069 lb (0.484 kg)
METSEHD300A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 1.620 lb (0.734 kg)
METSEHD300A12L 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.646 lb (0.747 kg)
300 A CT, 2 in x 2 in (50.8 mm x 50.8 mm)METSEHD300A30L 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.505 lb (1.136 kg)
METSEHD300A60L 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.104 lb (1.408 kg)
METSEHDP300A08H 8 ft (2.44 m) 1.996 lb (0.905 kg) CTTB 0.2% 300 A CT Solid-core
METSEHDPM400A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.287 lb (0.584 kg)
SUS4 0.5%
400 A CT
Split-core
METSEHDPM400A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.146 lb (0.973 kg)
METSEHDPM400A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.744 lb (1.245 kg)
METSEHDPM400A12H 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.387 lb (0.629 kg)
SUN4 0.2%METSEHDPM400A30H 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.245 lb (1.018 kg)
METSEHDPM400A60H 60 ft (18.29 m) 2.945 lb (1.290 kg)
METSEHD400A30L 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.714 lb (1.231 kg)
SUSF (Small) 1.0% 400 A CT, 2.5 in x 2.5 in (63.5 mm x 63.5 mm)
METSEHD400A60L 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.313 lb (1.503 kg)
METSEHDPM500A2T12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.639 lb (0.290 kg) SUST2 0.5% 500 A CT Solid-core
METSEHDPM600A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.771 lb (0.350 kg)
SUS4 0.5% 600 A CT
Split-core
METSEHDPM600A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 1.124 lb (0.509 kg)
METSEHDPM600A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 1.675 lb (0.759 kg)
METSEHD600A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 1.676 lb (0.760 kg)
SUSF (Small) 1.0%
600 A CT, 3 in x 3 in (76.2 mm x 76.2 mm)METSEHD600A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.535 lb (1.150 kg)
METSEHD600A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.133 lb (1.421 kg)
METSEHD800A12 12 ft (3.66 m) 2.075 lb (0.941 kg)
800 A CT, 4 in x 4 in (101.6 mm x 101.6 mm)METSEHD800A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.934 lb (1.331 kg)
METSEHD800A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.533 lb (1.603 kg)
METSEHD1000A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 2.934 lb (1.330 kg)
1000 A CT, 4 in x 4 in (101.6 mm x 101.6 mm)
METSEHD1000A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.534 lb (1.602 kg)
METSEHD1200A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 3.054 lb (1.385 kg)
1200 A CT, 4 in x 6 in (101.6 mm x 152.4 mm)
METSEHD1200A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.654 lb (1.657 kg)
METSEHD1600A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 3.173 lb (1.439 kg)
SUSF (Medium) 1.0%
1600 A CT, 4 in x 6 in (101.6 mm x 152.4 mm)
METSEHD1600A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 3.773 lb (1.711 kg)
METSEHD1600A30L 30 ft (9.14 m) 3.173 lb (1.439 kg) 1600 A CT, 4.5 in x 4.5 in (114.3 mm x 114.3 mm)
METSEHD2000A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 4.650 lb (2.109 kg)
SUSF (Medium) 1.0%
2000 A CT, 4 in x 6 in (101.6 mm x 152.4 mm)
METSEHD2000A60 60 ft (18.29 m) 5.250 lb (2.380 kg)
METSEHD2000A30L 30 ft (9.14 m) 4.480 lb (2.032 kg) 2000 A CT, 6 in x 3 in (152.4 mm x 76.2 mm)
METSEHD3000A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 4.271 lb (1.937 kg)
SUSF (Large) 1.0%
3000 A CT, 4 in x 4 in (101.6 mm x 101.6 mm)
METSEHD3000A30L 30 ft (9.14 m) 4.430 lb (2.009 kg) 3000 A CT, 4 in x 6 in (101.6 mm x 152.4 mm)
METSEHD4000A30 30 ft (9.14 m) 5.289 lb (2.399 kg) 4000 A CT, 5 in x 12 in (127 mm x 304.8 mm)
4/8Z208152-0J
5
Form
factor Accuracy

Ph
N
P2 S2 (Black)LOAD
LVCT
Primary
LVCT
Output
Application diagram
3 Ordering information
CTs connector kit for using any CT without connector with the HDPM6000S24 Strip Module
Commercial reference / model Description
METSEHDPMS24CTCON 6 Nos, CT connectors for HDPM6000S24 (screw type)
CTs compatible with HDPM6000S24 24 Circuit Strip Module
Commercial reference /
model Lead length Weight Form factor Accuracy Description Type of CT
METSEHDPM50A18P 18 in (457.2 mm) 0.104 lb (0.047 kg) CTTA 0.2% 50 A CT terminated with 24 circuit strip module
connector Solid-core
METSEHD75A4P 4 in (101.6 mm) 0.187 lb (0.085 kg)
CTSR 0.5% 75 A CT terminated with 24 circuit strip module
connector Split-core
METSEHD75A12P 12 ft (3.66 m) 0.377 lb (0.171 kg)
METSEHD75A18P 18 in (457.2 mm) 0.205 lb (0.093 kg)
METSEHD75A24P 24 in (600 mm) 0.215 lb (0.097 kg)
METSEHD75A80P 80 in (2.03 m) 0.287 lb (0.130 kg)
METSEHDPM75A24P 24 in (600 mm) 0.137 lb (0.062 kg) CTMF 1%
4
5/8 Z208152-0J
6
0.94 in